

Township of Livingston  
 BID 008-2018 - Water System Parts- Open Ended Contract  
 BID ABSTRACT  
 Bid Opening - June 13, 2018 - 11:00AM  
 Prepared By: Jessica Icolari, Water Engineering Technician

|   |   |   |                                      |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| Raritan Group Inc.                          | Water Works Supply Co., Inc.  | Brent Material Company  | Core and Main LP                     |
| PO Box 10120,<br>New Brunswick, NJ<br>08906 | 660 State Highway<br>23, PO Box 306,<br>Pompton Plains, NJ<br>07444 | 325 Columbia<br>Tpke, Suite 308,<br>Florham Park, NJ<br>07932 | 61 Gross Avenue,<br>Edison, NJ 08837 |

| ITEM             | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          |
|------------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| <b>SECTION 1</b> |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| 1                | 4" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft                | \$ 15.57            | \$ 17.62            | \$ 17.50            | \$ 18.89            |
| 2                | 6" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft                | \$ 13.26            | \$ 14.70            | \$ 14.26            | \$ 13.83            |
| 3                | 8" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft                | \$ 18.75            | \$ 20.71            | \$ 20.11            | \$ 19.48            |
| 4                | 10" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft               | \$ 23.71            | \$ 24.68            | \$ 26.37            | \$ 25.41            |
| 5                | 12" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft               | \$ 29.90            | \$ 32.36            | \$ 33.20            | \$ 32.41            |
| 6                | 14" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft               | \$ 36.13            | \$ 34.69            | \$ 41.00            | \$ 39.68            |
| 7                | 16" Class 52 Tyton Ductile Iron Pipe /Ft               | \$ 42.37            | \$ 40.66            | \$ 48.00            | \$ 46.34            |
|                  | <b>Total</b>   | <b>\$ 179.69</b>    | <b>\$ 185.42</b>    | <b>\$ 200.44</b>    | <b>\$ 196.04</b>    |
| <b>SECTION 2</b> |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| 1                | 6" X 6" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.                | \$ 264.84           | \$ 209.94           | \$ 228.00           | \$ 261.83           |
| 2                | 8" X 6" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs                 | \$ 307.69           | \$ 265.20           | \$ 304.00           | \$ 326.40           |
| 3                | 8" X 8" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs                 | \$ 354.54           | \$ 307.67           | \$ 343.00           | \$ 1,541.51         |
| 4                | 10" X 6" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.               | \$ 449.24           | \$ 370.48           | \$ 450.00           | \$ 476.77           |
| 5                | 10" X 8" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.               | \$ 511.46           | \$ 424.03           | \$ 509.00           | \$ 542.93           |
| 6                | 12" X 6" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.               | \$ 552.67           | \$ 484.91           | \$ 544.00           | \$ 586.48           |
| 7                | 12" X 8" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.               | \$ 584.15           | \$ 513.48           | \$ 573.00           | \$ 619.88           |
| 8                | 12" X 10" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.              | \$ 698.61           | \$ 584.58           | \$ 701.00           | \$ 741.61           |
| 9                | 12" X 12" compact MJ Tees w/Megalug Accs.              | \$ 742.28           | \$ 655.55           | \$ 730.00           | \$ 787.89           |
| 10               | 6" X 6" Hydrant Tee                                    | \$ 169.16           | \$ 152.84           | \$ 166.00           | \$ 250.50           |
| 11               | 8" X 6" Hydrant Tee                                    | \$ 211.10           | \$ 190.74           | \$ 206.00           | \$ 320.28           |
| 12               | 10" X 6" Hydrant Tee                                   | \$ 332.03           | \$ 285.00           | \$ 325.00           | \$ 490.02           |
| 13               | 12" X 6" Hydrant Tee                                   | \$ 385.15           | \$ 348.00           | \$ 378.00           | \$ 593.02           |
| 14               | 4" compact MJ 11 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 99.76            | \$ 80.54            | \$ 111.00           | \$ 105.67           |
| 15               | 6" compact MJ 11 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 144.99           | \$ 122.27           | \$ 141.00           | \$ 153.70           |
| 16               | 8" compact MJ 11 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 196.75           | \$ 169.33           | \$ 206.00           | \$ 208.59           |
| 17               | 10" compact MJ 11 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 302.65           | \$ 248.80           | \$ 299.00           | \$ 320.98           |
| 18               | 12" compact MJ 11 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 412.38           | \$ 362.51           | \$ 420.00           | \$ 437.39           |
| 19               | 4" compact MJ 22 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 105.35           | \$ 85.34            | \$ 111.00           | \$ 111.62           |
| 20               | 6" compact MJ 22 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 142.90           | \$ 120.38           | \$ 141.00           | \$ 151.47           |
| 21               | 8" compact MJ 22 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 206.54           | \$ 178.17           | \$ 206.00           | \$ 219.02           |
| 22               | 10" compact MJ 22 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 295.66           | \$ 242.80           | \$ 299.00           | \$ 313.54           |
| 23               | 12" compact MJ 22 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 425.66           | \$ 374.51           | \$ 420.00           | \$ 451.54           |
| 24               | 4" compact MJ 45 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 107.45           | \$ 87.14            | \$ 113.00           | \$ 113.86           |
| 25               | 6" compact MJ 45 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 150.58           | \$ 127.33           | \$ 154.00           | \$ 159.66           |
| 26               | 8" compact MJ 45 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 209.33           | \$ 180.69           | \$ 209.00           | \$ 221.99           |
| 27               | 10" compact MJ 45 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 300.56           | \$ 247.00           | \$ 304.00           | \$ 318.75           |
| 28               | 12" compact MJ 45 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 471.09           | \$ 415.56           | \$ 464.00           | \$ 499.93           |
| 29               | 4" compact MJ 90 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 117.93           | \$ 96.14            | \$ 123.00           | \$ 125.03           |
| 30               | 6" compact MJ 90 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 168.06           | \$ 143.12           | \$ 171.00           | \$ 178.28           |
| 31               | 8" compact MJ 90 w/Megalug Accs.                       | \$ 239.39           | \$ 207.85           | \$ 238.00           | \$ 254.02           |
| 32               | 10" compact MJ 90 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 387.93           | \$ 322.00           | \$ 389.00           | \$ 411.82           |
| 33               | 12" compact MJ 90 w/Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 548.68           | \$ 485.66           | \$ 540.00           | \$ 582.58           |
| 34               | 4" compact MJ Sleeve w/Megalug Accs.                   | \$ 113.04           | \$ 91.94            | \$ 119.00           | \$ 119.82           |
| 35               | 6" compact MJ Sleeve w/Megalug Accs.                   | \$ 155.48           | \$ 131.75           | \$ 159.00           | \$ 164.87           |
| 36               | 8" compact MJ Sleeve w/Megalug Accs.                   | \$ 206.54           | \$ 178.17           | \$ 206.00           | \$ 219.02           |
| 37               | 10" compact MJ Sleeve w/Megalug Accs.                  | \$ 303.36           | \$ 249.40           | \$ 306.00           | \$ 321.73           |
| 38               | 12" compact MJ Sleeve w/Megalug Accs.                  | \$ 408.18           | \$ 358.72           | \$ 402.00           | \$ 432.02           |
| 39               | 6" compact MJ Swivel Adapt.                            | No Bid              | \$ 107.37           | \$ 114.00           | \$ 123.60           |
| 40               | 4" compact MJ Plug                                     | \$ 38.54            | \$ 33.00            | \$ 38.00            | \$ 40.96            |
| 41               | 6" compact MJ Plug                                     | \$ 60.82            | \$ 54.95            | \$ 60.00            | \$ 64.79            |
| 42               | 8" compact MJ Plug                                     | \$ 86.68            | \$ 78.32            | \$ 85.00            | \$ 92.33            |
| 43               | 10" compact MJ Plug                                    | \$ 111.84           | \$ 96.00            | \$ 110.00           | \$ 119.14           |
| 44               | 12" compact MJ Plug                                    | \$ 133.52           | \$ 120.63           | \$ 131.00           | \$ 142.22           |
|                  | <b>Total</b>   | <b>\$ 12,214.56</b> | <b>\$ 10,589.81</b> | <b>\$ 12,246.00</b> | <b>\$ 14,719.06</b> |
|                  |  | <b>Disqualified</b> |                     |                     |                     |
| <b>SECTION 3</b> |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| 1                | 4" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/ Box and Megalug Accs. | \$ 621.97           | \$ 609.61           | \$ 698.00           | No Bid              |
| 2                | 6" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/ Box and Megalug Accs. | \$ 760.13           | \$ 755.31           | \$ 826.00           | No Bid              |
| 3                | 8" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/ Box and Megalug Accs. | \$ 1,127.10         | \$ 1,119.60         | \$ 1,200.00         | No Bid              |

Township of Livingston  
 BID 008-2018 - Water System Parts- Open Ended Contract  
 BID ABSTRACT  
 Bid Opening - June 13, 2018 - 11:00AM  
 Prepared By: Jessica Icolari, Water Engineering Technician

|   |   |   |                                      |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Raritan Group Inc.</b>                   | <b>Water Works Supply Co., Inc.</b>                                 | <b>Brent Material Company</b>                                 | <b>Core and Main LP</b>              |
| PO Box 10120,<br>New Brunswick, NJ<br>08906 | 660 State Highway<br>23, PO Box 306,<br>Pompton Plains, NJ<br>07444 | 325 Columbia<br>Tpke, Suite 308,<br>Florham Park, NJ<br>07932 | 61 Gross Avenue,<br>Edison, NJ 08837 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE    |
|------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|
| 4    | 10" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/ Box and Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 1,681.58         | \$ 1,632.92         | \$ 1,777.00         | No Bid        |
| 5    | 12" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/ Box and Megalug Accs.                      | \$ 2,107.15         | \$ 2,087.78         | \$ 2,206.00         | No Bid        |
| 6    | 4" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/Aquagrip and Box                             | \$ 708.61           | \$ 643.21           | \$ 783.00           | No Bid        |
| 7    | 6" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/Aquagrip and Box                             | \$ 868.98           | \$ 803.58           | \$ 951.00           | No Bid        |
| 8    | 8" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/Aquagrip and Box                             | \$ 1,232.18         | \$ 1,166.78         | \$ 1,334.00         | No Bid        |
| 9    | 10" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/Aquagrip and Box                            | \$ 1,966.89         | \$ 1,901.49         | \$ 2,117.00         | No Bid        |
| 10   | 12" MJ RW Gate Valve Open Left w/Aquagrip and Box                            | \$ 2,357.29         | \$ 2,291.89         | \$ 2,519.00         | No Bid        |
| 11   | 4" MJ RW Tapping Valve Open Left w/ Box                                      | \$ 687.10           | \$ 610.24           | \$ 748.00           | No Bid        |
| 12   | 6" MJ RW Tapping Valve Open Left w/ Box                                      | \$ 922.99           | \$ 841.41           | \$ 991.00           | No Bid        |
| 13   | 8" MJ RW Tapping Valve Open Left w/ Box                                      | \$ 1,314.59         | \$ 1,225.18         | \$ 1,395.00         | No Bid        |
| 14   | 10" MJ RW Tapping Valve Open Left w/ Box                                     | \$ 1,924.37         | \$ 1,822.77         | \$ 2,024.00         | No Bid        |
| 15   | 12" MJ RW Tapping Valve Open Left w/ Box                                     | \$ 2,848.42         | \$ 2,728.33         | \$ 2,820.00         | No Bid        |
| 16   | 4"X4" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 868.72           | \$ 825.28           | \$ 868.00           | No Bid        |
| 17   | 6"X4" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 1,032.79         | \$ 981.15           | \$ 1,032.00         | No Bid        |
| 18   | 8"X4" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 1,268.53         | \$ 1,205.10         | \$ 1,268.00         | No Bid        |
| 19   | 10"X4" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,508.93         | \$ 2,383.48         | \$ 2,508.00         | No Bid        |
| 20   | 12"X4" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,508.93         | \$ 2,383.48         | \$ 2,508.00         | No Bid        |
| 21   | 6"X6" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 1,032.79         | \$ 981.15           | \$ 1,032.00         | No Bid        |
| 22   | 8"X6" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 1,268.53         | \$ 1,205.10         | \$ 1,268.00         | No Bid        |
| 23   | 10"X6" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,508.93         | \$ 2,383.48         | \$ 2,508.00         | No Bid        |
| 24   | 12"X6" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,508.93         | \$ 2,383.48         | \$ 2,508.00         | No Bid        |
| 25   | 8"X8" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve   | \$ 1,373.15         | \$ 1,304.49         | \$ 1,372.00         | No Bid        |
| 26   | 10"X8" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,665.90         | \$ 2,532.60         | \$ 2,665.00         | No Bid        |
| 27   | 12"X8" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve  | \$ 2,665.17         | \$ 2,531.91         | \$ 2,665.00         | No Bid        |
| 28   | 10"X10" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve                                       | \$ 2,718.12         | \$ 2,582.21         | \$ 2,713.00         | No Bid        |
| 29   | 12"X10" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve                                       | \$ 3,083.92         | \$ 2,929.72         | \$ 3,083.00         | No Bid        |
| 30   | 12"X12" Mueller H615 MJ Tapping Sleeve                                       | \$ 3,170.45         | \$ 3,011.92         | \$ 3,335.00         | No Bid        |
| 31   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 4' Bury w/Megalug Accs. and Storz pumper nozzle    | \$ 2,510.23         | \$ 2,665.00         | \$ 2,589.00         | No Bid        |
| 32   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 4' 6" Bury w/Megalug Accs. and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,560.09         | \$ 2,718.13         | \$ 2,639.00         | No Bid        |
| 33   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 5' 0" Bury w/Megalug Accs. and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,610.06         | \$ 2,771.36         | \$ 2,696.00         | No Bid        |
| 34   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 5' 6" Bury w/Megalug Accs. and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,659.98         | \$ 2,824.53         | \$ 2,745.00         | No Bid        |
| 35   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 4' Bury w/Aquagrip Shoe and Storz pumper nozzle    | \$ 2,530.64         | \$ 2,530.64         | \$ 2,691.00         | No Bid        |
| 36   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 4' 6" Bury w/Aquagrip Shoe and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,579.66         | \$ 2,579.66         | \$ 2,751.00         | No Bid        |
| 37   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 5' 0" Bury w/Aquagrip Shoe and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,628.64         | \$ 2,628.64         | \$ 2,795.00         | No Bid        |
| 38   | Fire Hydrant Mueller A423 5' 6" Bury w/Aquagrip Shoe and Storz pumper nozzle | \$ 2,677.54         | \$ 2,677.54         | \$ 2,841.00         | No Bid        |
| 39   | 6" Mueller A320 Extension Kit Complete                                       | \$ 371.53           | \$ 363.45           | \$ 360.00           | No Bid        |
| 40   | 12" Mueller A320 Extension Kit Complete                                      | \$ 436.87           | \$ 427.37           | \$ 427.00           | No Bid        |
| 41   | 18" Mueller A320 Extension Kit Complete                                      | \$ 494.60           | \$ 445.14           | \$ 483.00           | No Bid        |
| 42   | 24" Mueller A320 Extension Kit Complete                                      | \$ 556.34           | \$ 500.70           | \$ 554.00           | No Bid        |
| 43   | 36" Mueller A320 Extension Kit Complete                                      | \$ 871.76           | \$ 784.58           | \$ 853.00           | No Bid        |
| 44   | 6" Mueller A320-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                         | \$ 371.53           | \$ 363.45           | \$ 360.00           | No Bid        |
| 45   | 12" Mueller A320-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 436.87           | \$ 427.37           | \$ 437.00           | No Bid        |
| 46   | 24" Mueller A320-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 556.34           | \$ 500.70           | \$ 554.00           | No Bid        |
| 47   | 36" Mueller A320-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 871.76           | \$ 784.58           | \$ 853.00           | No Bid        |
| 48   | 6" Mueller A319-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                         | \$ 337.80           | \$ 304.02           | \$ 330.00           | No Bid        |
| 49   | 12" Mueller A319-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 393.04           | \$ 353.73           | \$ 380.00           | No Bid        |
| 50   | 24" Mueller A319-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 475.12           | \$ 427.60           | \$ 465.00           | No Bid        |
| 51   | 36" Mueller A319-00 Extension Kit Complete (Improved)                        | \$ 827.04           | \$ 744.33           | \$ 810.00           | No Bid        |
| 52   | Mueller 280359 Main Valve Repair Kit   | \$ 415.27           | \$ 393.41           | \$ 405.00           | No Bid        |
| 53   | Mueller 280367 Main Valve Repair Kit (Improved)                              | \$ 606.52           | \$ 545.86           | \$ 588.00           | No Bid        |
| 54   | Mueller 280366 Main Valve Repair Kit (Improved)                              | \$ 513.62           | \$ 462.25           | \$ 506.00           | No Bid        |
| 55   | Mueller A301 Safety Flange Repair Kit  | \$ 162.92           | \$ 162.91           | \$ 160.00           | No Bid        |
| 56   | Mueller A301-00 Safety Flange Repair Kit (Improved)                          | \$ 162.92           | \$ 162.91           | \$ 160.00           | No Bid        |
| 57   | Mueller A300-00 Safety Flange Repair Kit (Improved)                          | \$ 162.92           | \$ 162.91           | \$ 160.00           | No Bid        |
| 58   | Mueller 280355 Bonnet Repair Kit   | \$ 63.46            | \$ 60.12            | \$ 65.00            | No Bid        |
|      | <b>Total</b>   | <b>\$ 82,158.21</b> | <b>\$ 79,637.54</b> | <b>\$ 84,379.00</b> | <b>No Bid</b> |
|      |  |                     |                     |                     |               |
|      | <b>SECTION 4</b>   |                     |                     |                     |               |
| 1    | 4"X4" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                              | \$ 380.63           | \$ 387.25           | No Bid              | \$ 401.77     |
| 2    | 6"X4" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                              | \$ 438.40           | \$ 390.92           | No Bid              | \$ 462.76     |

Township of Livingston  
 BID 008-2018 - Water System Parts- Open Ended Contract  
 BID ABSTRACT  
 Bid Opening - June 13, 2018 - 11:00AM  
 Prepared By: Jessica Icolari, Water Engineering Technician

|   |   |   |                                      |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Raritan Group Inc.</b>                   | <b>Water Works Supply Co., Inc.</b>                                 | <b>Brent Material Company</b>                                 | <b>Core and Main LP</b>              |
| PO Box 10120,<br>New Brunswick, NJ<br>08906 | 660 State Highway<br>23, PO Box 306,<br>Pompton Plains, NJ<br>07444 | 325 Columbia<br>Tpke, Suite 308,<br>Florham Park, NJ<br>07932 | 61 Gross Avenue,<br>Edison, NJ 08837 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE  | UNIT PRICE  | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE  |
|------|--|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 3    | 8"X4" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                  | \$ 451.65   | \$ 422.31   | No Bid     | \$ 476.74   |
| 4    | 10"X4" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 523.44   | \$ 465.61   | No Bid     | \$ 552.52   |
| 5    | 12"X4" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 584.20   | \$ 507.92   | No Bid     | \$ 616.66   |
| 6    | 6"X6" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                  | \$ 469.68   | \$ 416.97   | No Bid     | \$ 495.77   |
| 7    | 8"X6" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                  | \$ 489.53   | \$ 451.46   | No Bid     | \$ 516.73   |
| 8    | 10"X6" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 566.77   | \$ 504.51   | No Bid     | \$ 598.26   |
| 9    | 12"X6" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 647.70   | \$ 511.09   | No Bid     | \$ 683.68   |
| 10   | 8"X8" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                  | \$ 626.90   | \$ 529.94   | No Bid     | \$ 661.73   |
| 11   | 10"X8" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 688.64   | \$ 616.29   | No Bid     | \$ 726.89   |
| 12   | 12"X8" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                 | \$ 812.63   | \$ 680.68   | No Bid     | \$ 857.77   |
| 13   | 10"X10" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                | \$ 1,052.08 | \$ 838.47   | No Bid     | \$ 1,110.53 |
| 14   | 12"X10" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                | \$ 1,031.19 | \$ 897.08   | No Bid     | \$ 1,088.48 |
| 15   | 12"X12" Powerseal 3490AS Tapping Sleeve (Ductile)                | \$ 1,195.42 | \$ 1,142.76 | No Bid     | \$ 1,261.83 |
| 16   | 4" X 8" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)           | \$ 42.71    | \$ 41.40    | No Bid     | \$ 45.08    |
| 17   | 6" X 8" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)           | \$ 50.39    | \$ 48.14    | No Bid     | \$ 53.19    |
| 18   | 8" X 8" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)           | \$ 60.29    | \$ 55.39    | No Bid     | \$ 63.64    |
| 19   | 10" X 8" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 73.38    | \$ 64.47    | No Bid     | \$ 77.76    |
| 20   | 12" X 8" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 82.76    | \$ 64.77    | No Bid     | \$ 87.36    |
| 21   | 4" X 12" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 69.98    | \$ 58.69    | No Bid     | \$ 73.87    |
| 22   | 6" X 12" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 80.60    | \$ 66.61    | No Bid     | \$ 85.08    |
| 23   | 8" X 12" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 96.54    | \$ 78.03    | No Bid     | \$ 101.90   |
| 24   | 10" X 12" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 113.98   | \$ 87.67    | No Bid     | \$ 120.32   |
| 25   | 12" X 12" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 133.20   | \$ 95.26    | No Bid     | \$ 140.60   |
| 26   | 4" X 16" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 84.42    | \$ 75.96    | No Bid     | \$ 89.10    |
| 27   | 6" X 16" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 93.67    | \$ 84.21    | No Bid     | \$ 98.87    |
| 28   | 8" X 16" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 96.54    | \$ 100.03   | No Bid     | \$ 184.24   |
| 29   | 10" X 16" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 143.65   | \$ 111.84   | No Bid     | \$ 151.63   |
| 30   | 12" X 16" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 165.52   | \$ 116.77   | No Bid     | \$ 174.72   |
| 31   | 4" X 20" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 113.37   | \$ 102.04   | No Bid     | \$ 120.00   |
| 32   | 6" X 20" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 135.73   | \$ 116.08   | No Bid     | \$ 143.27   |
| 33   | 8" X 20" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)          | \$ 159.36   | \$ 136.71   | No Bid     | \$ 168.22   |
| 34   | 10" X 20" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 192.05   | \$ 156.82   | No Bid     | \$ 202.72   |
| 35   | 12" X 20" Powerseal 3121 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)         | \$ 218.60   | \$ 166.16   | No Bid     | \$ 230.75   |
| 36   | 4" X 8" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)    | \$ 63.11    | \$ 53.31    | No Bid     | \$ 66.62    |
| 37   | 6" X 8" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)    | \$ 70.79    | \$ 63.78    | No Bid     | \$ 74.73    |
| 38   | 8" X 8" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)    | \$ 80.70    | \$ 71.95    | No Bid     | \$ 85.18    |
| 39   | 10" X 8" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)   | \$ 106.15   | \$ 76.16    | No Bid     | \$ 112.05   |
| 40   | 12" X 8" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)   | \$ 103.16   | \$ 76.45    | No Bid     | \$ 108.89   |
| 41   | 4" X 12" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)   | \$ 90.38    | \$ 73.05    | No Bid     | \$ 95.40    |
| 42   | 6" X 12" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)   | \$ 101.02   | \$ 81.45    | No Bid     | \$ 106.63   |
| 43   | 8" X 12" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)   | \$ 116.94   | \$ 92.87    | No Bid     | \$ 123.44   |
| 44   | 10" X 12" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)  | \$ 134.38   | \$ 101.19   | No Bid     | \$ 141.85   |
| 45   | 12" X 12" X 3/4" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)  | \$ 153.60   | \$ 106.04   | No Bid     | \$ 162.14   |
| 46   | 4" X 8" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)      | \$ 63.11    | \$ 53.31    | No Bid     | \$ 66.62    |
| 47   | 6" X 8" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)      | \$ 70.79    | \$ 63.78    | No Bid     | \$ 74.73    |
| 48   | 8" X 8" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)      | \$ 80.70    | \$ 71.95    | No Bid     | \$ 85.18    |
| 49   | 10" X 8" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)     | \$ 93.78    | \$ 76.16    | No Bid     | \$ 98.99    |
| 50   | 12" X 8" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)     | \$ 103.16   | \$ 76.45    | No Bid     | \$ 108.89   |
| 51   | 4" X 12" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)     | \$ 90.38    | \$ 73.05    | No Bid     | \$ 95.40    |
| 52   | 6" X 12" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)     | \$ 101.02   | \$ 81.45    | No Bid     | \$ 106.63   |
| 53   | 8" X 12" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)     | \$ 116.94   | \$ 92.87    | No Bid     | \$ 123.44   |
| 54   | 10" X 12" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)    | \$ 134.38   | \$ 101.19   | No Bid     | \$ 141.85   |
| 55   | 12" X 12" X 1" Powerseal 3131 Iron Lug Repair Clamp (Ductile)    | \$ 153.60   | \$ 106.04   | No Bid     | \$ 162.14   |
| 56   | 4.80" x 3" Powerseal 3436AS 3/4" & 1" Corp Termination Sleeve    | No Bid      | \$ 274.49   | No Bid     | \$ 476.44   |
| 57   | 6.90" x 3" Powerseal 3436AS 3/4" & 1" Corp Termination Sleeve    | No Bid      | \$ 286.69   | No Bid     | \$ 517.14   |
| 58   | 6.90" x 6" Powerseal 3436AS 1-1/2" & 2" Corp Termination Sleeve  | No Bid      | \$ 365.51   | No Bid     | \$ 651.19   |
| 59   | 9.05" x 3" Powerseal 3436AS 3/4" & 1" Corp Termination Sleeve    | No Bid      | \$ 301.71   | No Bid     | \$ 535.03   |
| 60   | 9.05" x 6" Powerseal 3436AS 1-1/2" & 2" Corp Termination Sleeve  | No Bid      | \$ 391.46   | No Bid     | \$ 669.08   |
| 61   | 11.10" x 3" Powerseal 3436AS 3/4" & 1" Corp Termination Sleeve   | No Bid      | \$ 307.72   | No Bid     | \$ 550.36   |
| 62   | 11.10" x 6" Powerseal 3436AS 1-1/2" & 2" Corp Termination Sleeve | No Bid      | \$ 415.42   | No Bid     | \$ 684.42   |
| 63   | 13.20" x 3" Powerseal 3436AS 3/4" & 1" Corp Termination Sleeve   | No Bid      | \$ 332.17   | No Bid     | \$ 464.98   |

Township of Livingston  
 BID 008-2018 - Water System Parts- Open Ended Contract  
 BID ABSTRACT  
 Bid Opening - June 13, 2018 - 11:00AM  
 Prepared By: Jessica Icolari, Water Engineering Technician

|   |   |   |                                      |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| Raritan Group Inc.                          | Water Works Supply Co., Inc.  | Brent Material Company  | Core and Main LP                     |
| PO Box 10120,<br>New Brunswick, NJ<br>08906 | 660 State Highway<br>23, PO Box 306,<br>Pompton Plains, NJ<br>07444 | 325 Columbia<br>Tpke, Suite 308,<br>Florham Park, NJ<br>07932 | 61 Gross Avenue,<br>Edison, NJ 08837 |

| ITEM             | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE          | UNIT PRICE         | UNIT PRICE          |
|------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 64               | 13.20" x 6" Powerseal 3436AS 1-1/2" & 2" Corp Termination Sleeve            | No Bid              | \$ 415.42           | No Bid             | \$ 710.15           |
| 65               | 4" Hymax Couplings (4.25-5.63 OD)   | \$ 142.17           | \$ 140.75           | No Bid             | \$ 150.07           |
| 66               | 6" Hymax Couplings (6.42-7.68 OD)   | \$ 188.29           | \$ 208.33           | No Bid             | \$ 198.75           |
| 67               | 8" Hymax Couplings (8.54-9.84 OD)   | \$ 212.57           | \$ 235.21           | No Bid             | \$ 224.39           |
| 68               | 10" Hymax Couplings (10.70-12.00 OD)  | \$ 273.47           | \$ 262.44           | No Bid             | \$ 288.66           |
| 69               | 12" Hymax Couplings (13.15-14.41 OD)  | \$ 393.89           | \$ 378.00           | No Bid             | \$ 415.77           |
| 70               | 4" Hymax Swivel Joint (4.40-5.10 OD)  | \$ 710.49           | \$ 703.38           | No Bid             | \$ 749.96           |
| 71               | 6" Hymax Swivel Joint (6.50-7.20 OD)  | \$ 905.27           | \$ 896.21           | No Bid             | \$ 955.56           |
| 72               | 8" Hymax Swivel Joint (8.50-9.40 OD)  | \$ 1,297.36         | \$ 1,284.39         | No Bid             | \$ 1,369.45         |
| 73               | 4" Total Piping Solutions Quick Sleeve Joint Repair Clamp (4.45-5.10 OD)    | \$ 744.79           | \$ 514.91           | No Bid             | \$ 733.39           |
| 74               | 6" Total Piping Solutions Quick Sleeve Joint Repair Clamp (6.54-7.20 OD)    | \$ 863.45           | \$ 596.96           | No Bid             | \$ 849.59           |
| 75               | 8" Total Piping Solutions Quick Sleeve Joint Repair Clamp (8.95-9.40 OD)    | \$ 1,052.54         | \$ 727.68           | No Bid             | \$ 1,029.89         |
| 76               | 8" Total Piping Solutions Quick Sleeve Joint Repair Clamp (8.95-9.40 OD)    | \$ 1,052.54         | \$ 727.68           | No Bid             | \$ 1,029.89         |
|                  | <b>Total</b>  | <b>\$ 22,030.52</b> | <b>\$ 21,949.34</b> | <b>No Bid</b>      | <b>\$ 28,319.40</b> |
|                  |   | <b>Disqualified</b> |                     |                    |                     |
| <b>SECTION 5</b> |   |                     |                     |                    |                     |
| 1                | 3/4" Mueller H15008 Corp Stop   | \$ 29.48            | \$ 28.43            | \$ 31.00           | \$ 30.25            |
| 2                | 1" Mueller H15008 Corp Stop   | \$ 44.65            | \$ 43.06            | \$ 46.00           | \$ 45.74            |
| 3                | 1 1/2" Mueller H15013 Corp Stop   | \$ 130.76           | \$ 126.11           | \$ 134.00          | \$ 131.86           |
| 4                | 2" Mueller H15013 Corp Stop   | \$ 216.31           | \$ 208.62           | \$ 222.00          | \$ 218.09           |
| 5                | 3/4" Mueller H15209 Curb Stop   | \$ 60.35            | \$ 58.20            | \$ 62.00           | \$ 61.24            |
| 6                | 1" Mueller H15209 Curb Stop   | \$ 99.74            | \$ 96.19            | \$ 99.00           | \$ 92.07            |
| 7                | 1 1/2" Mueller H15209 Curb Stop   | \$ 209.72           | \$ 202.26           | \$ 217.00          | \$ 220.32           |
| 8                | 2" Mueller H15209 Curb Stop   | \$ 310.45           | \$ 299.41           | \$ 320.00          | \$ 309.72           |
| 9                | 3/4" Mueller H15403 Union   | \$ 16.47            | \$ 15.88            | \$ 17.00           | \$ 16.89            |
| 10               | 1" Mueller H15403 Union   | \$ 17.97            | \$ 17.33            | \$ 19.00           | \$ 19.32            |
| 11               | 1 1/2" H154303 Union  | \$ 63.35            | \$ 61.10            | \$ 65.00           | \$ 64.64            |
| 12               | 2" Mueller H15403 Union   | \$ 85.56            | \$ 82.52            | \$ 90.00           | \$ 87.24            |
| 13               | 3/4" Mueller H15428 Male Adapter  | \$ 13.50            | \$ 13.02            | \$ 13.75           | \$ 13.86            |
| 14               | 1" Mueller H15428 Male Adapter  | \$ 15.95            | \$ 15.38            | \$ 16.50           | \$ 16.43            |
| 15               | 1 1/2" Mueller H15428 Male Adapter  | \$ 44.10            | \$ 42.53            | \$ 45.50           | \$ 44.98            |
| 16               | 2" Mueller H15428 Male Adapter  | \$ 64.26            | \$ 61.97            | \$ 66.00           | \$ 65.55            |
| 17               | 3/4" Mueller H15451 Female Adapter  | \$ 14.47            | \$ 13.95            | \$ 14.60           | \$ 14.58            |
| 18               | 1" Mueller H15451 Female Adapter  | \$ 20.69            | \$ 19.95            | \$ 21.00           | \$ 19.80            |
| 19               | 1 1/2" Mueller H15451 Female Adapter  | \$ 56.39            | \$ 54.39            | \$ 57.00           | \$ 57.54            |
| 20               | 2" Mueller H15451 Female Adapter  | \$ 67.20            | \$ 64.81            | \$ 68.00           | \$ 65.24            |
| 21               | 3/4" Mueller H15526 Compression Quarter Bend                                | \$ 20.25            | \$ 19.52            | \$ 21.00           | \$ 21.83            |
| 22               | 1" Mueller H15526 Compression Quarter Bend                                  | \$ 25.99            | \$ 25.07            | \$ 26.50           | \$ 28.03            |
| 23               | 1 1/2" Mueller H15526 Compression Quarter Bend                              | \$ 88.27            | \$ 85.13            | \$ 90.00           | \$ 90.00            |
| 24               | 2" Mueller H15526 Compression Quarter Bend                                  | \$ 178.57           | \$ 172.22           | \$ 183.00          | \$ 182.09           |
| 25               | 3/4" Mueller H-15528 Compression Eighth Bend                                | \$ 37.24            | \$ 35.91            | \$ 38.00           | \$ 23.20            |
| 26               | 1" Mueller H-15528 Compression Eighth Bend                                  | \$ 44.73            | \$ 43.14            | \$ 45.50           | \$ 40.27            |
| 27               | 3/4" X 3/4" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                     | \$ 37.87            | \$ 36.52            | \$ 39.00           | \$ 40.86            |
| 28               | 3/4" X 1" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                       | \$ 40.37            | \$ 38.93            | \$ 41.00           | \$ 44.90            |
| 29               | 3/4" X 1-1/2" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                   | \$ 88.18            | \$ 85.05            | \$ 90.00           | No Bid              |
| 30               | 3/4" X 2" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                       | \$ 230.10           | \$ 221.92           | \$ 237.00          | No Bid              |
| 31               | 1" X 1-1/2" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                     | \$ 88.18            | \$ 85.05            | \$ 90.00           | No Bid              |
| 32               | 1" X 2" Mueller H15381N Service Tee   | \$ 230.10           | \$ 221.92           | \$ 240.00          | No Bid              |
| 33               | 1-1/2" X 2" Mueller H15381N Service Tee                                     | No Bid              | Not Made by Mueller | \$ 280.00          | No Bid              |
|                  | <b>Total</b>  | <b>\$ 2,691.22</b>  | <b>\$ 2,595.49</b>  | <b>\$ 3,045.35</b> | <b>\$ 2,066.54</b>  |
|                  |   |                     |                     |                    | <b>Disqualified</b> |
| <b>SECTION 6</b> |   |                     |                     |                    |                     |
| 1                | 4' Bingham & Taylor Series 300 Adjustable 3" Plastic and Cast Iron Curb Box | \$ 32.67            | \$ 30.63            | \$ 47.00           | \$ 28.83            |
| 2                | 5' Bingham & Taylor Series 300 Adjustable 3" Plastic and Cast Iron Curb Box | \$ 34.79            | \$ 34.79            | \$ 55.00           | \$ 30.70            |
| 3                | 6' Bingham & Taylor Series 300 Adjustable 3" Plastic and Cast Iron Curb Box | \$ 35.86            | \$ 36.11            | \$ 69.00           | \$ 31.64            |
| 4                | New Style Buffalo Box Repair Lid  | \$ 12.84            | \$ 11.35            | \$ 25.00           | \$ 9.00             |
| 5                | Old Style Buffalo Box Repair Lid  | \$ 12.84            | \$ 11.35            | \$ 25.00           | \$ 9.00             |
| 6                | Mueller A802 Repair Lid for Mueller Extension Type Curb Box                 | \$ 7.18             | \$ 6.35             | \$ 14.00           | No Bid              |
| 7                | 4' Mueller H10322 Curb Box Key  | \$ 33.96            | \$ 29.96            | \$ 35.00           | \$ 46.06            |
| 8                | 6' Mueller H10322 Curb Box Key  | \$ 39.92            | \$ 35.22            | \$ 40.00           | \$ 34.19            |
| 9                | 4' Shut-off Rod   | \$ 51.34            | \$ 45.29            | \$ 48.00           | No Bid              |

Township of Livingston  
 BID 008-2018 - Water System Parts- Open Ended Contract  
 BID ABSTRACT  
 Bid Opening - June 13, 2018 - 11:00AM  
 Prepared By: Jessica Icolari, Water Engineering Technician

|   |   |   |                                      |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| Raritan Group Inc.                          | Water Works Supply Co., Inc.  | Brent Material Company  | Core and Main LP                     |
| PO Box 10120,<br>New Brunswick, NJ<br>08906 | 660 State Highway<br>23, PO Box 306,<br>Pompton Plains, NJ<br>07444 | 325 Columbia<br>Tpke, Suite 308,<br>Florham Park, NJ<br>07932 | 61 Gross Avenue,<br>Edison, NJ 08837 |

| ITEM         | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE       | UNIT PRICE         | UNIT PRICE         | UNIT PRICE         |
|--------------|--|------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 10           | 6' Shut-off Rod  | \$ 51.71         | \$ 45.62           | \$ 49.00           | No Bid             |
| 11           | 6' P525 Buffalo Box Cleaner  | No Bid           | \$ 224.00          | \$ 89.00           | \$ 236.25          |
| 12           | 6' P527 Valve Box Cleaner  | No Bid           | \$ 256.50          | \$ 98.00           | \$ 228.00          |
| 13           | Brass Cleanout Cap (2"Nut)   | No Bid           | \$ 6.60            | \$ 25.00           | \$ 7.00            |
| 14           | Brass Cleanout Cap (Recessed)  | No Bid           | \$ 6.60            | \$ 28.00           | \$ 7.00            |
| 15           | 3-5' 2 Piece Screw Type Valve Box w/ Lid   | \$ 165.07        | \$ 130.35          | \$ 158.00          | \$ 148.00          |
| 16           | Valve Box Lids Marked "Water"  | \$ 18.34         | \$ 15.25           | \$ 14.00           | \$ 16.53           |
| 17           | Valve Box Lids Marked "Sewer"  | \$ 18.34         | \$ 15.25           | \$ 14.00           | \$ 16.53           |
| 18           | 1" Paving Risers Less Lid  | \$ 11.48         | \$ 10.00           | \$ 10.90           | \$ 10.35           |
| 19           | 1 1/2" Paving Risers Less Lid  | \$ 15.00         | \$ 12.50           | \$ 14.00           | \$ 8.43            |
| 20           | 2" Paving Risers Less Lid  | \$ 17.26         | \$ 14.35           | \$ 16.50           | \$ 15.55           |
| 21           | 3" Paving Risers Less Lid  | \$ 23.34         | \$ 19.45           | \$ 26.00           | \$ 24.15           |
| 22           | 4" Paving Risers Less Lid  | \$ 28.00         | \$ 23.35           | \$ 30.00           | \$ 31.25           |
| 23           | Rite Hite Paving Risers Less Lid   | \$ 37.36         | \$ 31.15           | \$ 48.00           | \$ 52.40           |
| 24           | 6' T-Handle Millennium Gate Valve Key w/3' Handle                                  | No Bid           | \$ 110.00          | \$ 140.00          | \$ 222.50          |
| 25           | 6' T-Handle Standard Gate Valve Key w/3' Handle                                    | No Bid           | \$ 95.00           | \$ 140.00          | \$ 72.50           |
| 26           | Ratcheting Gate Valve key, 6' Solid Shaft w/ swivel 2" socket                      | No Bid           | \$ 237.35          | \$ 180.00          | \$ 312.50          |
| 27           | Harrington Permanent Hydrant Storz Adapter (or equivalent)                         | No Bid           | \$ 155.00          | \$ 312.00          | \$ 135.30          |
| 28           | 4' X 3/8" Fiberglass Shaft Hydrant Marker with Bonnet Mounting Hardware and Spring | No Bid           | \$ 19.00           | \$ 28.00           | No Bid             |
| 29           | Real Rounder Copper Repair Tool for 1-1/2" and 2" Copper Pipe                      | No Bid           | \$ 600.00          | \$ 354.00          | \$ 393.57          |
| 30           | 4-way Multi-Wrench   | No Bid           | \$ 16.50           | \$ 240.00          | No Bid             |
| <b>Total</b> |  | <b>\$ 647.30</b> | <b>\$ 2,284.87</b> | <b>\$ 2,372.40</b> | <b>\$ 2,127.23</b> |
|              |  | Disqualified     |                    |                    | Disqualified       |